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AIRCRAFT CONTROL BRANCH.
Appointment- to commission.

As Flight Lieutenant (permanent)*:—
Harold Hamer LOWE (46774). 22nd July 1947

• (seniority ist Sept. 1945).

Promotion (substantive).
Pilot Officer to Flying Officer (subs.):—

O. C. DOUGLAS- (57068). ' 25th July 1947
(seniority $oth Jan. 1947).

CATERING BRANCH.
Appointment to commission.

As Flight Lieutenant (permanent)*:—
- Peter CADDY (77387). ist Jan. 1947 (seniority
ist Sept. 194*5).

Promotion (substantive).
.Flying Officer to Flight'Lieutenant (subs.).

L. RAE (120143). 25th July 1947 (seniority
i6th Nov. 1946).

PHYSICAL FITNESS. BRANCH. '
Appointment to commission.

As Flight Lieutenant (permanent)*:—
Jeremiah Joseph TYNAN (43736).' 8th-Aug. 1947

(seniority ist Sept. 1945).

. ROYAL AIR FORCE VOLUNTEER RESERVE.

GENERAL DUTIES BRANCH. '

Appointment to commission (in the reconstituted
.Royal Air Force Volunteer Reserve)-.
As Flying Officers.

•Raymond. John YOUNG (179589). 8th Sept.
1947.

. - gth Sept. 1947.
' ' Lawrence Edward Reginald BUNTING (63780).

Brian Alaister LEA (159467).
Michael Christopher NEWMAN (48641).

nth Sept. 194-7.
Stanley BOWATER, D.F.C. (185551):
Geoffrey Edward CHURCHER (146750).
Dennis Gilbert DUMPER (55261)."

•. William Law GOLDIE (150549).
. Alfred Brooke JONES (199419).

Frederick Neville LITTLETON (154430).
Harold John SOARS (134228).

i3th Sept. 1947.
Ronald Sandilands CHESHIRE '(126156).
Eric Edward PENNING (116804).

-•" -Roy Clement FORD (88214). *
. Robert" Miller HASTIE, D.F.C. (158979).
Albert George JOLLIFFE (181884).
Hugh Thomas Leoni SMITH (89370).

- - -.Walter James ROSSER, D.F.C. (102991).
Douglas George WILTSHIRE (199077). . •
Ronald YOUNG (164401).

18th Sept. 1947.
John Alfred Alexander BROWN (195394).
Peter HARRISON, A.F.C. (115247).
Frank Horace JEFFERY -(127344). ' •
Michael Edward MARRIOTT (185927).
Howard Edward MORRISON (56248).

-John Robert SMITH. (130791).
Geoffrey Vizard SORRELL (181254).
Wilfred Sydney. LAKE, M.B.E., A.F.M.

(111496). i9th Sept. 1947.
. 2Oth Sept. 1947.

Douglas William BURRY (189555).
- Maurice Desmond' CREIGHTON (140786)'.

•Roy Daniel GOODWIN (120495).
Eric Charles HATFIELD (188948).

- . • '23rd Sept. 1947.
Klaus Hugo George Fritz ADAM (187137).
Francis DUNBAR (54080).

24th Sept. 1947.
." . James "Albert BOSLEY (188889). '

William Joseph STEVENS (136206).
Commission- relinquished (on appointment • to the re-

constituted R.A.F.V.R.). •
Flight Lieutenant M. D. CREIGHTON (140786)

retaining the rank of Squadron Leader. 2oth
Sept. 1947. • . .

Flying Officer K. H. G. F. ADAM (187137) re-
taining the rank of Flight Lieutenant. 23rd Sept.
1947- ; • ' . '

* Retaining their existing ranks under wartime
rules.

Flight Lieutenants retaining their rank: —
9th Sept. 1947.

t. E. R. BUNTING (63786).
B. A. LEA (159467). •

nth Sept. 1947.
' • G. E. CHURCHER (146750).

W. L. GOLDIE (150549).
F. N. LITTLETON (154430).
H. J. SOARS (134228).

i3th Sept. 1947.
R. S. CHESHIRE (126156).
E. E. PENNING (116804).
R. C. FORD (88214).
R. M. -HASTIE, D.F.C. (158979).
W: J. ROSSER, D.F.C. (102991).
H. T. L. SMITH (89370).
R. YOUNG (164401).

18th Sept. 1947.
P. HARRISON, A.F.C. (115247).
F. H. JEFFERY (127344).
J. R. SMITH (130791).
G. V. SORRELL (181254).
R. D. GOODWIN (120495). 2Oth .Sept. 1947.
W. J. STEVENS (136206). 24th Sept. 1947.

Flying Officers retaining their rank: —
R. J. YOUNG (179589). 8th Sept. 1947.

nth Sept. 1947.
S. BOWATER, D.F.C. (185551).
A. B. JONES (199419).

i3th Sept. 1947.
A. G. JOLLIFFE (.181884). . • •
D. G. WILTSHIRE (199077).

18th Sept. 1947.
J. A. A. BROWN (195394).
M. E. MARRIOTT (185927).

2Oth Sept. 1947.
D. W. BURRY (189555).
E. C. HATFIELD (188948).'
J. A. BOSLEY (i88&89). 24th Sept.-1947.

: The undermentioned on account of medical un-
fitness for Air Force service: —

Flight' Lieutenants:~—
J. D. KING (76572) retaining the rank of

Squadron Leader. 3ist Oct. 1947.
. J. G. HORNE, A.F:C. (07161) retaining his rank.
2gth Oct. 1947.

Notification amended.
9th Sept. 1947 (p. 4245, col. 2) concerning A. G.

ODDIE (201331) for jth Aug. 1947 'read 4th Nov.
1947: : '

Commission resigned.
Flight Lieutenants: —

W.- E. G. TAYLOR (86597). i8th July 1941..
• D. .BEBBINGTON (173751). ist May 1947.

A. G. SCARLETT (124763). 24th July 1947.
. The undermentioned- retaining their 'rank: —

Flight Lieutenants: —
L. J. PASSOW (158165). 3rd Apr. 1947.

I4th- Oct. 1947. '
J. E. BRUTON (133996).-
L. A. SANDERSON -(123013).. ' •

Flying Officers:— • •
2nd Oct. 1947.

E. J. GOAD (184492).
F. W. SOUTHEY (188678).

TECHNICAL BRANCH.
Promotion (war substantive).
'•Flying Officer to Flight Lieutenant (war subs.): —

2oth Oct. 1947.
- D. L. H. GAUNTLETT (203754). . '

D. G.' MAYGOTHLING (203755).
G. S. STARLING (203757).

Notification cancelled.
3oth Sept. 1947 (p. 4591, col. 2) concerning

G. H. WILLIAMS (145645). •
Commission relinquished.

' Flying Officer (temp. Flight Lieutenant) J. M.
QUALTROUGH (64969) (on account of medical unfit-
ness for Air Force service) retaining the rank of
Flight Lieutenant. 3ist Oct. 1947. .

Flying Officer L. G. JEFFRIES (137798). .28th
May 1947'. • " .

Commission resigned.
Flying Officer (war subs.) D. J. MORRIS

(125966) retaining the rank of Flight Lieutenant.
24th Sept. 1947.


